28
SORENSEN
OUTPUT
CONSTANT VOLTAGE MOOE
Voltage Regulation:
Line and load combined
0-7 and 0-10 Vdc models

band for step load change of 50 to
100% of full load ( +2.o/o or 20 V
model, J.3% for 10 V model).
0-7 Vdc model
100 ms (typical) to return to +3%
band for step load change of 67 to
100% of full load.
Constant Constant Constant
Voltage Current Voltage
M�I
Current (Ade) Regulation Regulation Ripple
Voltage (PARO)
mv• mA1
(Vdc> 40'C 51YC 70-C rms/mV 2
DCA7-300S 0•7 300 225 150 7 1500 65
DCR10--408 0-10 40 30 20 10 100 65
DCFttO-iOB 0-10 80 60 40 10 200 65
DCR10·120B 0-10 120 90 60 10 300 65
DCR20-25B 0-20 25 193 13 10 63 65
DCR20-SOB 0·20 50 37 .5 25 10 125 65
DCR2MQS 0·20 80 60 40 10 200 65
DCR2D-1158 0-20 115 86.5 58 10 268 65
DCR40-138 D-40 13 9.8 6.6 20 33 90
DCR40-25B 0-40 25 19.3 13 20 63 90
DCR4<>-408 0-40 40 JO '2.0 20 100 90
DCR4o-70B 0-40 70 55 40 20 175 90
DCR&o-9B 0-60 9 7 5 30 Zl 125
DCR60-188 0-60 18 13.3 8.6 30 45 125
DCR80-30B 0-60 30 23.3 16.5 JO 75 125
DCR60-45B D-60 45 35.8 26.5 30 113 125
DCRS0-88 0-SO 6 4.7 3.3 40 15 150
DCFl80-12B 0-80 12 9,3 6.6 40 30 150
DCR&0-338 0-80 33 26.5 20 40 8(l 150
DCFl160-3B 0-150 3 2.4 1.7 75 8 300
DCft150-6S 0-150 6 47 3.3 76 16 300
DCFl150-12B 0-1-50 12 9.3 6.6 75 32 300
DCR150-18B IH50 18 14 10 75 45 300
DCFl300-1,5B 0-300 1 .5 1.2 .8 150 " 700
DCR300-38 0-300 3 2.3 1.65 150 8 700
DCFl:ioo-68 0-300 6 4.7 3.3 150 16 700
DCFl300-9B 0-300 9 7.3 6.5 150 23 700